HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS FOR Bid 17-19 Inmate Linens and Bath Towels

As of October 24, 2019

Question#1: What was this bid awarded last time?

Answer #1: Inmate linens and towel are current on two separate contracts. Inmate linens was initially awarded on April 12, 2016 and Inmate Bath Towels was awarded on October 17, 2016.

Question #2: Who are the most recent supplier and the price paid for the products?

Answer #2: Please refer to the attached tabulation sheets for vendor information and pricing.

Question #3: Is there a minimum quantity that the agency will place an order on? How often will orders be placed?

Answer #3: Order quantities will vary based on usage; however will be no less than 200 dozen. Orders are placed quarterly or bi-annually depending on the item.

Question #4: What is the delivery address?

Answer #4: 1201 Orient Road, Tampa FL 33618

10/24/2019 1 of 1